Description
Occupancy sensors have two tasks: 1) Keeping the lights ON while
the room is occupied, and 2) Saving energy by keeping the lights OFF
while the room is unoccupied. Passive Infrared (PIR) is an excellent
and precise technology for initially  turning the lights ON, but lacks
sensitivity for minor motion
 at distances. Ultrasonic (U/S) technology provides maximum
sensitivity with continuous reflective high frequency waves. This

OSC-DT-1000 Multi-Technology Ceiling Sensor, 1,000 sq.feet of coverage
OSC-DT-2000 Multi-Technology Ceiling Sensor, 2,000 sq. feet of coverage
Ordering Information
BAA Options Available*
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
© 2024 Cooper Lighting Solutions
All Rights Reserved.
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Electrical
Frequency
BAA-OSC-DT-1000/OSC-DT-1000: 40kHz
BAA-OSC-DT-2000/OSC-DT-2000: 32Khz
Power Requirements 24VDC (12-30VDC) from Power Pack
Power Consumption OSC-DT-1000: 35mA, OSC-DT-2000: 30mA
Output 24 VDC active high logic control signal with short circuit protection
Controls
Ultrasonic Sensitivity 0-100%; green knob (factory setting: 50%)
Infrared Sensitivity 0-100%; red knob; (factory setting: 75%)
Light Sensor* 20 to 3,000 Lux; blue knob; factory set at 100%  (*grey wire required)
Time Delay 30sec-30min; black knob (factory setting: 10min)
Indicators
Green LED U/S motion technology
Red LED Infrared motion technology
Environmental
Operating
Temperature Range 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)
Relative Humidity 0-95% non-condensing, for indoor use only
Other
Mounting Height 8-12 feet
Color True White
Listings CUL/US Certified
 Energy Codes Can be used to comply with IECC, ASHRAE 90.1, and 2022 Title 24, Part 6 occupancy sensing requirements
Warranty Limited Five-Year Warranty
Specifications
BAA-OSC-DT-1000 BAA Compliant Multi-Technology Ceiling Sensor, 1,000 sq.feet
BAA-OSC-DT-2000 BAA Compliant Multi-Technology Ceiling Sensor, 1,000 sq.feet
*Options to meet Buy American and other domestic preference requirements.
Product is manufactured in one of our U.S. factories and is a commercially available off-the-shelf (COTS) item that complies with the requirements of
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA).
Please select OSC-DT-* that aligns with your required domestic preference. Failure to do so will result in receiving a non-compliant product, with no